



2026:BHC-AS:22108-DB

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 887 OF 2024

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearance, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
None present. CORAM : H. M. BHOSALE REGISTRAR (JUDL-I) Date : 06/01/2025 None present. Office objections are not removed despite granting two weeks time. Hence, instead of outrightly passing adverse order, 14 days time is granted on condition that if office objections are not removed, petition will be placed before the Hon'ble Court for dismissal order. Sd/- Registrar (Judicial-I)	